
o`clock Tue 30.9. o`clock Wed 1.10. o`clock Thu 2.10. o`clock Fri 3.10.

06:30 Breakfast at Viking Glory

All times local time 07:35 Arrival to Turku 08:00
07:45 Bus leaves for Louhenlinna 08:30 08:00

09:00 Finnish security of supply - 
security 09:00 Applying Analytics for 

Resilience (MA122) 09:00

10:00 Walking tour in Finnish 
forest 10:00

Enhancing Supply Chain 
Security Through 
Experiential Learning in a 
Blockchain-based 
Decentralized Simulation 
Platform (MA122)

10:00
SMARTER Experiential 
Tools in Supply Chain 
Education (MA122)

Efle Research Community 
(MA219-220)

11:00 Lunch at Louhenlinna 11:00

12:00 Finnish security of supply - 
food

13:00 Bus leaves for Rauma 11:45

14:00 Check in hotel Scandic 13:00 12:30
Bus leaves for Helsinki-
Vantaa airport and 
citycentre

14:00

The port of stockholm:
15:00

17:00

18:00 Arrival at the ferry 
terminal Stockholm

20:30 Dinner

Please note: Luggage can be left in the hotel 
conference room in the morning; the bus will pick up the 
suitcases on the way to Helsinki.

12:00

Lunch at Merimäki campus                                                 

Logistiikan koulutuksen ja 
tutkimuksen profiilien kartta 

(MA122) Lunch at Merimäki campus

Efle annual conference in Finland 30.9.-3.10.2025
LIMOWA opettajien ja tutkijoiden päivä 2.10.-3.10.

Coffee & networking at Merimäki campus

Welcome Efle & Limowa Coffee & Campus tour at Merimäki
Baltic Sea e-Navigation 
(MA219-220)

Virtual warehouse (VIVA) project tools in training 
and education (MA122)

Finnish Maritime Single 
Window NEMO Supports the 
Security of Supply (MA219-
220)

Logistics laboratory project facilities (MA122)

11:00

Wrap up Efle 2025 - 
Welcome to Antwerp 6.-

9.10.2026

Yhteenveto logistiikan 
opettajien ja tutkijoiden 

päivästä- Tervetuloa 
Ouluun 23.-24.9.2026

19:30 Registration and AGM 
onboard

Finnish security of supply - 
energy

Lunch at Merimäki campus

16:00 Old Rauma tour - pick up 
from hotel (15:45)

Hackathon ja 
hankevalmistelut (MA122)

Logistiikan teknologiapäivä 
2026 (MA122)

Accomodation                   check-
in 

18:00 Dinner at Wanhan Rauman 
Kellari 18:00 Finnish experience at 

Helmiranta Dinner at MarinaVista

https://www.vikingline.com/viki
ng-line-cargo/booking-and-
contact/harbours/stockholm/


